

REGULATED INFORMATION

Saipem: the 2019 Financial Statements and summary accounting documents of Saipem Group companies are available

San Donato Milanese (Milan), April 9, 2020 - Saipem informs that, pursuant to art. 2429 of the Italian Civil Code, the 2019 Financial Statements and summary accounting documents of Saipem Group companies are available at the Company's Registered Office, together with the Financial Statements of non-EU subsidiaries, prepared for the purposes of drafting the Consolidated Financial Statement of Saipem S.p.A. as at December 31, 2019, pursuant to art. 15, paragraph a) of Consob Regulation no. 20249/2017 - "Market Regulations".

Saipem is a leading company in engineering, drilling and construction of major projects in the energy and infrastructure sectors. It is "One-Company" organized in five business divisions (Offshore E&C, Onshore E&C, Offshore Drilling, Onshore Drilling and XSIGHT, dedicated to conceptual design). Saipem is a global solution provider with distinctive skills and competences and high-tech assets, which it uses to identify solutions aimed at satisfying customer requirements. Listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, it is present in over 70 countries worldwide and has 32 thousand employees of 120 different nationalities.

Website: <u>www.saipem.com</u> Switchboard: +39 0244231

Media relations E-mail: <u>media.relations@saipem.com</u>

Investor Relations E-mail: <u>investor.relations@saipem.com</u>

Contact point for retail investors E-mail: <u>segreteria.societaria@saipem.com</u>